
14.05.2025                                                                                                                    SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST 

 

1 

 

 

 

   COURT NO. 07     

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI  
 

    

      

CORRIGENDUM 
 

THE  EARLIER DELETION NOTE WITH REGARD TO CONT. CAS (C ) 98/2024,   WP (C ) 15718/2023,     

WP (C) 16204/2023, W.P (C) 16417/2023 W.P. (C) 16423/2023 AND W.P.(C) 16538/2023 STANDS 

CANCELLED AND NOW THE MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP AT THEIR ORIGINAL ITEM NOs. AS 

PER ADVANCE CAUSELIST AS FOLLOW:  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

8 CONT.CAS(C)-98/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 15718/2023 
 

DEEPAK RAI AND ORS  
V/s SHRI ASHWANI KUMAR AND ORS 
  

RAHAT BANSAL, VARUN MUDGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHAT BANSAL(ADVRAHATBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899057063)(PETITIONER) 
DIVCOM(DIVCOM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DNCD(DCND@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AK VERMA(AK.VERMA24@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN MUDGAL(ADV.VARUNMUDGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999050203)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 REVIEW PET. 51/2024 
In W.P.(C)-
15718/2023(Disposed off case) 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 98/2024 

DEEPAK RAI AND ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

RAHAT BANSAL, AVNISH AHLAWAT, VARUN MUDGAL, RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHAT BANSAL(ADVRAHATBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899057063)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN MUDGAL(ADV.VARUNMUDGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999050203)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CM APPL. 14689/2024 
REVIEW PET. 90/2024 
In W.P.(C)-
16204/2023(Disposed off case) 

NARESH PAL AND ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

RAHAT BANSAL, AVNISH AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHAT BANSAL(ADVRAHATBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899057063)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHAT BANSAL(ADVRAHATBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN, AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CM APPL. 14573/2024 
REVIEW PET. 89/2024 
In W.P.(C)-
16417/2023(Disposed off case) 

RAHUL KALYAN AND ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

RAHAT BANSAL, AVNISH AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHAT BANSAL(ADVRAHATBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899057063)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHAT BANSAL(ADVRAHATBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN, AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CM APPL. 14567/2024 
REVIEW PET. 88/2024 
In W.P.(C)-
16423/2023(Disposed off case) 

AMIT KAUSHIK AND ORS   
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

RAHAT BANSAL, AVNISH AHLAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHAT BANSAL(ADVRAHATBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899057063)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, SCSERVICEGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 



14.05.2025                                                                                                                    SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST 

 

2 

 

RAHAT BANSAL(ADVRAHATBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN, AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9313964463)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-16538/2023(Disposed off case) LAXMAN DASS & ORS.  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF & ORS. 
  

RAJIV DEWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV DEWAN(RAJIVDEWAN123@YAHOO.COM)(9811673338)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

HIGH COURT OF DELHI      REGISTRAR(LISTING) 

14.05.2025. 

 
 

 

 

 

/////////////////////////// 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



14.05.2025                                                                                                                    SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST 

 

3 

 

COURT NO. 07     

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI  

 

 

NOTE 1: All land acquisition appeals of village Bijwasan arising out of the award No. 2/2012 pertaining   

to notification under Section 4 dated 4th February, 2010 shall be listed on 25.4.2025.  

 

NOTE 2: All land acquisition appeals of village Barwala arising out of the award No. 12/2005-06/DC/(NW) 

pertaining to notification under Section 4 dated 21st March, 2003 shall be listed on 1.5.2025. 

 

NOTE 3 : All land acquisition appeals of village Mundka arising out of the award No. 2/DC(W)/2008-09 

pertaining to notification under Section 4 dated 7th June, 2007 shall be listed on 8.5.2025.  
 

 

 

CLICK TO JOIN VC  

 

 https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14     

MEETING ID : 2528 229 8537  

 

NOTE : ALL COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES,LITIGANTS AND IO ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC ON MUTE MODE TILL THEIR   

             MATTER IS CALLED.  

 

 

NOTE: PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC AS FOLLOWS 

ITEM NO:-  

CASE NO:- 

NAME OF COUNSEL APPEARING FOR :- 

MOB. NO:- 

 

   

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in  

 

lalit.684@dhc.nic.in  

  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

192 CONT.CAS(C)-97/2024 
 
WITH W.P.(C) 14738/2023 
CONT.CAS(C) 98/2024 
W.P.(C) 16538/2023 

RAVI KUMAR AND ORS  
V/s SHRI ASHWANI KUMAR AND ORS 
  

RAHAT BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHAT BANSAL(ADVRAHATBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899057063)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TRIPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
DIVCOM(DIVCOM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DCH(DCHQV@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DNCD(DCND@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

193 W.P.(C)-14738/2023(Disposed off 
case) 
CM APPL. 17037/2024 
CM APPL. 17038/2024 

RAVI KUMAR AND ORS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

RAHAT BANSAL, SATYAKAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHAT BANSAL(ADVRAHATBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9899057063)(PETITIONER) 
PNKAJ SHARMA(PANKAJSHARMANAN@GMAIL.COM)(9315506556)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM (SATYAKAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14
mailto:cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in
mailto:lalit.684@dhc.nic.in


14.05.2025                                                                                                                    SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST 

 

4 

 

                  COURT NO. 51  

                HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU 

 

    

     DELETION NOTE 

*** W.P.(C ) 14738/2023  AND CONT. CAS(C ) 97/2024 LISTED AT ITEM NOs.  36  AND 51 

       RESPECTIVELY ARE DELETED AS THE SAME ARE LISTED BEFORE  

      HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI. 

 

 

*** W.P.(C) 15718/2023, CONT. CAS(C) 98/2024, W.P.(C ) 16204/2023, W.P. (C) 16417/2023,  W.P. (C ) 16423/2023 

        AND W.P. (C ) 16538/2023 LISTED AT  ITEMS NOs. 241  TO 246    RESPECTIVELY ARE DELETED AS THE  

       SAME ARE LISTED BEFORE  HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI . 

       



14.05.2025                                                                                                                    SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST 

 

5 

 

 

  J.R. COURT NO. 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK, GROUND FLOOR 

  BEFORE MS. BHAWANI SHARMA,(DHJS),JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

     HYBRID MODE 
 

      

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5  
 

  

ITEM NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR DIRECTION ON OFFICE NOTE 

53 CRL.A.-428/2014 

CRL.M.A. 12690/2025 

CRL.M.A. 12691/2025 

H. SURENDRA SHETTY  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF 

INVESTIGATION 

  

SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL 
& RAHUL KUMAR, 
GAURAV AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-3-E-1999) 
CRL.A. 390/2014 FILED BY K VASANTH KUMAR SHETTY (D. OF 
HEARING : 2014-03-28 ) 
CRL.A. 420/2014 FILED BY JIYA LAL ARORA (D. OF HEARING : 2014-
04-01 ) 
CRL.A. 422/2014 FILED BY H. BALAKRISHNA SHETTY (D. OF 
HEARING : 2014-04-01 ) 
CRL.A. 363/2014 FILED BY VIJENDER KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2015-
05-07 ) 
CRL.A. 419/2014 FILED BY A. MAILLAPPA RAI (D. OF HEARING : 
2014-03-31 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-3-E-1999) 

 

 

     

HIGH COURT OF DELHI           REGISTRAR(LISTING) 

14.05.2025  

 

 

 
 

****************** 

 

 

 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5

